

**SB1085/444638/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1085

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike “institution” and substitute “university”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike “**INSTITUTION**” and substitute “**UNIVERSITY**”.

On page 2, in lines 5 and 26, in each instance, strike “**INSTITUTION**” and substitute “**UNIVERSITY**”.